

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CUAUHTEMOC JUAREZ-AQUINO,

Petitioner.

-v-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

NORA K. HIROZAWA
Federal Defenders of San Diego, Inc.
225 Broadway, Suite 900
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 234-8467
Facsimile: (619) 687-2666
Nora_Hirozawa@fd.org
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	<i>prefix</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	2
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	8
I. The Circuits Are Intractably Split on the Scope of Appellate Review of a Federal District Court’s Weighing of Established Sentencing Factors	8
II. The Ninth Circuit Was Wrong to Affirm the District Court in Petitioner’s Case When the District Court Failed to Correctly Interpret and Weigh Requisite Factors Under U.S.S.G. § 3B1	12
III. This Case is a Good Vehicle for Resolving the Question Presented	15
IV. CONCLUSION	16
APPENDIX A	
APPENDIX B	
APPENDIX C	
PROOF OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Anderson v. City of Bessemer City, N.C.</i> , 470 U.S. 564 (1985)	9
<i>Colon-Cabrera v. Esso Standard Oil Co. (P.R.), Inc.</i> , 723 F.3d 82 (1st Cir. 2013)	9
<i>Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp.</i> , 496 U.S. 384 (1990)	8-9
<i>Molina-Martinez v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1338 (2016)	15
<i>United States v. Aguililar-Diaz</i> , 884 F.3d 911 (9th Cir. 2018)	5
<i>United States v. Del Valle-Cruz</i> , 785 F.3d 48 (1st Cir. 2015)	9
<i>United States v. Diehl</i> , 775 F.3d 714 (5th Cir. 2015)	10
<i>United States v. Feemster</i> , 572 F.3d 455 (8th Cir. 2009)	10
<i>United States v. Gasca-Ruiz</i> , 852 F.3d 1167 (9th Cir. 2017)	7, 11
<i>United States v. Hinkson</i> , 585 F.3d 1247 (9th Cir. 2009) (en banc)	10
<i>United States v. Irey</i> , 612 F.3d 1160 (11th Cir. 2010)	10
<i>United States v. J.J.</i> , 704 F.3d 1219 (9th Cir. 2013)	11
<i>United States v. Jenkins</i> , 758 F.3d 1046 (8th Cir. 2014)	10

<i>United States v. Kramer,</i> 827 F.2d 1174 (8th Cir. 1987)	2-3
<i>United States v. Mendez,</i> 746 F. App'x 620 (9th Cir. 2018)	11
<i>United States v. Quintero-Leyva,</i> 823 F.3d 519 (9th Cir. 2016)	11
<i>United States v. Taylor,</i> 487 U.S. 326 (1988)	2
<i>United States v. Wright,</i> 747 F.3d 399 (6th Cir. 2014)	10

Federal Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 3553	9
18 U.S.C. § 5032	11
21 U.S.C. § 952, 960	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291	1

Sentencing Guidelines

U.S.S.G. app. C amend. 794 (2015)	12, 13
U.S.S.G. § 3B1.2	<i>passim</i>
U.S.S.G. § 3B1.2, App	5
